

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19974/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in WPC No. 2196/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. LOK NATH PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Harsharan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the fact that the petitioner has already deposited Rs. 10 crores pursuant to the orders passed by the High Court, we direct that the balance amount of Rs. 30 crores, which has been levied by way of penalty, be deposited within three months from date.

...2/-

-2-

The petitioner shall deposit the said amount in three equal monthly instalments, the first of which should be deposited by 8th of October, 2008, the second by 8th of November, 2008 and the third instalment by December 2008.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the aforementioned observation and direction.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT