

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19974/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in WPC No. 2196/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S.LOK NATH PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16.9.2008: This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG  
Mr.B.V. Balramdas, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The order dated 8.9.2008 be read as under:

" Having heard learned counsel for the parties and keeping in  
view the fact that the petitioner has already paid the principal amount of  
Rs.57.45 crores, we direct that the amount of penalty imposed upon it  
amounting to Rs.40 crores be paid in four instalments of Rs. 10 crores each,  
i.e.to say that the petitioner shall deposit the first instalment by 8.10.2008, the  
second instalment by 8.11.2008, the third instalment by 8.12.2008 and the  
fourth instalment by 8.1.2009.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the  
aforementioned observation and direction. "

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.[ Ramesh Chander Joshi ]  
Court Master