

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19974/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2008 in WPC No. 2196/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. LOK NATH PRASAD GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Das,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Shandilya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In partial modification of our order dated 16.9.2008, we direct that the time for depositing the third instalment of penalty, which was to be deposited by the petitioner by 8.12.2008, is extended by one week. The I.A. is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT